
NSEA National Schools Championships 2022
at Keysoe International EC, Bedfordshire
Thursday 20th October to Monday 24th October 2022

SUNDAY 23RD  OCTOBER 2022
Please do not leave horses tied to lorries unattended
Keep tack & valuables locked away- NSEA cannot be help responsible for any losses

Photographer- Hoofprints

All prize givings are unmounted- riders must be correctly dressed

Only riders in CAPITALS are eligible for individual championships

CLASS 35P90S INDOOR ARENA

Pumpkin Warm Up 90cm Scurry

No  Member School  Team Name  Horse Name

9am 24 Dunbar Grammar School Rathbane Prince
642 St Edmund's School JDS Coloured Queen
361 Grange School Sea Bumble Thing
369 Harrogate Grammar School Mr Who
373 Harrogate Grammar School Daulton II
377 Lady Manners School Morrigan Enigma

59 Lady Manners School In Tua Nua
187 Langley School & Thorpe House Langley PrepFairyhill Cruise

66 Cheam Rustenberg Diamond
74 Millais School Tiffany Tilly

710 Malmesbury Silver dream II
9.15 707 Malmesbury Ross cashel star 

70 Malmesbury Phoenix 
72 Millais School Maghera Lad 
73 Millais School Cavaliers Laidback Luca

612 Pocklington School Park Robe Bobby
681 Seaford College Whats Dat
639 South Molton Community College Blakneys Daisy

9.30. 641 St Edmund's School Farrier's Reflection
129 Thomas Hardye School Midnight Magic

75 Millais School Rhinero Hero

Overlander National Show Jumping Championships

SUNDAY 23RD OCTOBER 2022

CLASS 4SJ100 INDOOR ARENA

Open 100-1.05cm National Team & Individual Show Jumping Championships



KIndly Supported by Le Mieux

No  Member School  Team Name  Horse Name  Competing As

10.30. 565 Leweston School LISNAGROW RICARDO I

746 St Mary's, Buckinghamshire ELZARKA  I

639 South Molton Community College BLAKNEYS DAISY I

114 St Gabriel's, Newbury UNCLE PATSY I

655 St Hugh's School TEXAS JOHN I

661 Stamford Endowed Schools NEWLANDS SANDO HIT I

117 Stockport Grammar School DERRYGIMBLA BOY I

121 Stonar School POLAR I

665 Strathallan School HALYCON CRUISING LADY I

341 Duchess's Community High School ELLA I

10.45 307 Adams Home School NINO I

308 Alsager High School JESSIE I

673 Ysgol Bro Preseli CARRIGAN BOY I

331 Chalfont Community college CRACK DE JAURAND I

332 County Upper School Bury St Edmonds TANGO DE KERGANE I

629 Shrewsbury School Peekaboo individual

631 Sidcot School Red individual

334 County Upper School Bury St Edmonds MISS POPPY II I

718 Culford School  LUCCA I

179 John Kyrle High School DYLAN'S AMBER FLASH I

11am 181 John Kyrle High School ALFRED I

112 Seaford College BACK TO BLACK I

726 Haberdashers' Monmouth Schools KILDROMIN RAYO I



25 Dunbar Grammar School BLACK SWAN DU BUHOT I

625 Scarborough College CLONSHIRE KESTREL I

7 Barnard Castle School ANYTIME Z I

190 Mowden Hall School MILCHEM SHE'S A KEEPER I

716 Wellingborough DOUGIE i

747 St Mary's, Buckinghamshire DAISY MAY IX I

327 Caedmon College, WhitbyCaedmon College Whitby Copshawholm Frankie Boy  
324 Caedmon College, WhitbyCaedmon College Whitby also IndULTIMATE CRUISE I

11.15 322 Caedmon College, WhitbyCaedmon College Whitby Dereks Choice  
323 Caedmon College, WhitbyCaedmon College Whitby Summer Rush  

29 Farlington Farlington school Westlink
28 Farlington Farlington School Black Jack
27 Farlington Farlington School Iando

38 Hurstpierpoint CollegeHurst Yellow CBH Clover Lining
48 Hurstpierpoint CollegeHurst Yellow Eric
45 Hurstpierpoint CollegeHurst Yellow KBIS Starburst
34 Hurstpierpoint CollegeHurst Yellow Carrick Cruise Chief

185 Langley School & Thorpe House Langley PrepLangley School Destiny's Daughter
11.30. 187 Langley School & Thorpe House Langley PrepLangley School Fairyhill Cruise

184 Langley School & Thorpe House Langley PrepLangley School Kinnegads Lightning
186 Langley School & Thorpe House Langley PrepLangley School TREGARON GOLD I 

577 Millfield Millfield QUISSINILS I
580 Millfield  Millfield Smartie Pants
583 Millfield Millfield Captain Jake
585 Millfield Millfield She's A Lady in Grey

593 Pangbourne CollegePangbourne Royal Rufus
594 Pangbourne CollegePangbourne Blue
596 Pangbourne CollegePangbourne Mr Cool Dude 

11.45 592 Pangbourne CollegePangbourne ALFIE I

612 Pocklington SchoolPocklington School Park Robe Bobby  
606 Pocklington SchoolPocklington School Inky  
602 Pocklington SchoolPocklington School Corderry Crackle  
607 Pocklington SchoolPocklington School JET STREAM DEW DROP I

615 QEH Bristol QEH Bristol Chase the Artist
613 QEH Bristol QEH Bristol Copper Beech
614 QEH Bristol QEH Bristol Coolrock Blazing Heart



46 Hurstpierpoint CollegeHurst Green Smartie
36 Hurstpierpoint CollegeHurst Green CASH UP I

12 noon 35 Hurstpierpoint CollegeHurst Green Zander
42 Hurstpierpoint CollegeHurst Green MY TIME IV  I

second coursewalk 10 mins
12.20. 143 Cranleigh Cranleigh Blue Corbett

148 Cranleigh Cranleigh Blue Gold Strike Blue (Blue)
147 Cranleigh Cranleigh Blue My Friend Jackson

463 Bishop Heber High SchoolBishop Heber Ask Bob
461 Bishop Heber High SchoolBishop Heber Kilcaskin 
462 Bishop Heber High SchoolBishop Heber Rock Tempo

167 Dean Close Dean Close Cymo Z
163 Dean Close Dean Close Vagabond Blue
161 Dean Close Dean Close Kaliber
169 Dean Close Dean Close Bandoeng R

12.40. 347 Duchess's Community High School CS SIMPLY JINGER I

538 Jedburgh Grammar School DINO ROYALE I

182 Kelso High School DROMALGA HARRYS DIAMOND I

376 Kesteven and Sleaford High School LITTLE BIT PRECIOUS I

57 Kingsley School MINNIE THE MINX I

393 Longridge Towers School ARDAGH BOBBY I

735 Loretto ANRIM OCTOBER I

748 St Mary's, Buckinghamshire LANCELOT DWERSE HAGEN I

690 Malbank School &  Sixth Form College SIMBA I

702 Mayfield Mayfield PIZZA I
703 Mayfield Mayfield Teeny

12.55 697 Mayfield Mayfield MIH Spitfire
699 Mayfield Mayfield MISS JAMIE I

363 Grange School The Grange White Team LC Blaze
358 Grange School The Grange White Team Indy Anna
362 Grange School The Grange White Team ASHDALE TITAN I
354 Grange School The Grange White Team ISABELLA I

693 Saint Felix SchoolSt Felix Latini
622 Saint Felix SchoolSt Felix Galdert VD Viva La Vie 
692 Saint Felix SchoolSt Felix Roving Pedlar



107 Seaford College Seaford PLEUNEY ESME I
1.10. 99 Seaford College Seaford ACCESS BLUE I

109 Seaford College Seaford Warriors Maestro  
111 Seaford College Seaford DJ CONVERTED I

413 Sedbergh SchoolSEDBERGH Landsbrook Faerie Tale
423 Sedbergh SchoolSEDBERGH Wytchwood supernatural
402 Sedbergh SchoolSEDBERGH JOY OF LIVE I

443 Woodbridge SchoolWoodbridge School MONROE LAD I
447 Woodbridge SchoolWoodbridge School Jaldo
449 Woodbridge SchoolWoodbridge School Kells Diamond Lad

464 Borders College Borders College Cadogan Storm
1.25. 466 Borders College Borders College Diamond Dust

465 Borders College Borders College MONAGOR TILLY I

144 Cranleigh Cranleigh Gold GLOBAL HIGH SOCIETY I
149 Cranleigh Cranleigh Gold JEWEL B I
155 Cranleigh Cranleigh Gold DOLLY I
156 Cranleigh Cranleigh Gold JACK'S CHOICE I

413 Sedbergh SchoolSEDBERGH Landsbrook Faerie Tale
423 Sedbergh SchoolSEDBERGH Wytchwood supernatural
402 Sedbergh SchoolSEDBERGH JOY OF LIVE I

398 Royal Hospital SchoolRoyal hospital school Son of Egan
1.40. 400 Royal Hospital SchoolRoyal hospital school Chuppa chup z

399 Royal Hospital SchoolRoyal hospital school Doris

540 Jedburgh Grammar School EVIE I

353 Grange School The Grange Green  Secret Britannia
357 Grange School The Grange Green  GHS Renkum UNO
359 Grange School The Grange Green  Mailman
364 Grange School The Grange Green  Kilmaine Pride

jump off 2.15- 3.15pm

SUNDAY 23RD OCTOBER 2022

CLASS 36P70Su
Pumpkin Warm Up 70cm Scurry INDOOR ARENA

4.15pm  Member School  Team Name  Horse Name



826 Dean Close Harvey I
829 Dean Close Cleo I
833 Dean Close Black Hoof Bob I
845 Farlington Smartie Pants I
856 Heathfield Community College Lord Augustus I
857 Heathfield Community College Cooga sue ellen I
921 Seaford Head Smirnoff Ice I
985 Grange School Admiran Chieftain I
985 Grange School Badgerhill Star I

4.30. 881 Malton School Golygfar Neo I
882 Malton School Dryden Rocket Boy I
883 Malton School Boderry Dusty I
884 Malton School Diamond Black I
830 Dean Close Proud Fionn I
880 Malmesbury   Phoenix I
865 Kirkham Grammar School Macs Clover I

NSEA National Schools Championships 2022
at Keysoe International EC, Bedfordshire
Thursday 20th October to Monday 24th October 2022

Overlander National Show Jumping Championships

SUNDAY 23RD OCTOBER 2022

CLASS 7SJ120 NSEA 1.20 Individual Class OUTDOOR Arena

a) Horses  
Horse/Rider combinations must have qualified at 1.10 in order to compete in this class

9am 161 Dean Close Kaliber
697 Mayfield  MIH Spitfire
109 Seaford College Warriors Maestro

7 Barnard Castle School Anytime Z
167 Dean Close Cymo Z

9.10. 359 Grange School Mailman
699 Mayfield Miss Jamie
111 Seaford College DJ Converted
201 Stowe School For Sira
164 Dean Close Castiel

b) Ponies OUTDOOR Arena
to, approx 9.25

746 St Mary's, Buckinghamshire Elzarka 
43 Hurstpierpoint College Eloclea

125 Stowe School Caravilla Boy
535 Hurstpierpoint College Checkmate Z1



KBIS Jump 4 Joy Arena Eventing 2022 Championships

SUNDAY 23RD OCTOBER 2022

CLASS 13AE100 OUTDOOR Arena

KBIS Jump 4 Joy Open 1m-1.05 JwS  Team & Individual   Championships

No  Member School  Team Name  Horse Name  Competing As
10am 427 St John's MarlboroughSt John's Marlborough Fortune's Atlantic

426 St John's MarlboroughSt John's Marlborough Indi
433 St John's MarlboroughSt John's Marlborough NIghthawker
430 St John's MarlboroughSt John's Marlborough MILAN I

10.10. 144 Cranleigh Cranleigh Gold GLOBAL HIGH SOCIETY I
147 Cranleigh Cranleigh Gold My Friend Jackson  
154 Cranleigh Cranleigh Gold Dunarlen (Copy)  
156 Cranleigh Cranleigh Gold JACK'S CHOICE I

10.20. 421 Sedbergh SchoolSedburgh AKIMOBURGA V WELTEREDEN I 
415 Sedbergh SchoolSedburgh Simply Simon II  
402 Sedbergh SchoolSedburgh JOY OF LIVE I
412 Sedbergh School Dunloughlan Whirlwind  

10.30. 341 Duchess's Community High SchoolDuchess High Ella  
347 Duchess's Community High SchoolDuchess High CS SIMPLY JINGER I
348 Duchess's Community High SchoolDuchess High Thomsonbrook Top Tiger  

357 Grange School The Grange GHS Renkum UNO  
10.40. 360 Grange School The Grange Touch of Titanium  

363 Grange School The Grange LC BLAZE I
354 Grange School The Grange Isabella  

464 Borders College Borders College CADOGAN STORM I
10.50. 466 Borders College Borders College DIAMOND DUST I

465 Borders College Borders College MONAGOR TILLY I

150 Cranleigh Cranleigh Blue Lottie
146 Cranleigh Cranleigh Blue Gorey Grey (Rio)
148 Cranleigh Cranleigh Blue Gold Strike Blue (Blue)

11am 143 Cranleigh Cranleigh Blue CORBETT I

398 Royal Hospital SchoolRoyal hospital school SON OF EGAN I
400 Royal Hospital SchoolRoyal hospital school CHUPPA CHUP Z I
399 Royal Hospital SchoolRoyal hospital school Doris  

11.10. 442 Woodbridge School TUBBERCANAVAN CLOVER I



538 Jedburgh Grammar School DINO ROYALE I

117 Stockport Grammar School DERRYGIMBLA BOY I

720 St Hugh's School ZARA QUEEN OF HEARTS I

666 Strathallan School JACK D I

11.20. 452 Ampleforth College VINTAGE DARA I

461 Bishop Heber High School KILCASKIN I

414 Sedbergh School LANDSBROOK FAERIE TALE I

424 Sir John Deane's Sixth Form CollegeSir John Deans BALLINFUL RING I

11.30. 182 Kelso High School DROMALGA HARRYS DIAMOND I

550 King's School in Macclesfield MAYSONG I

393 Longridge Towers School ARDAGH BOBBY I

702 Mayfield  PIZZA I

11.40. 580 Millfield SMARTIE PANTS I

612 Pocklington School PARK ROBE BOBBY I

511 Ellesmere College MINTRIDGE RAZZMATAZZ I

16 Charterhouse Gorsehill Jack individual

11.50. 443 Woodbridge School MONROE LAD I

540 Jedburgh Grammar School EVIE I

CLASS 14AE110 OUTDOOR Arena

KBIS Jump 4 Joy 1.10 JwS Special for Individuals  Championships

a) Horses 
No  Member School  Team Name  Horse Name

12.30. 182 Kelso High School Dromalga Harrys Diamond
16 Charterhouse Gorsehill Jack

402 Sedbergh School Joy of Live
357 Grange School GHS Renkum UNO

12.40. 156 Cranleigh Jack's Choice



414 Sedbergh School Landsbrook Faerie Tale
144 Cranleigh Global High Society
421 Sedbergh School Akimoburga V Weltereden

12.50. 427 St John's Marlborough Fortune's Atlantic
665 Strathallan School Halycon Cruising Lady
183 Kelso High School Diamond Dust

 b) Ponies
1.10. 117 Stockport Grammar School Derrygimbla Boy

443 Woodbridge School Monroe Lad
540 Jedburgh Grammar School Evie

Plate JWS to follow 1.45-3.30pm


